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Pontrhydyfen - Neath  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0950 1220 1550 
Tonmawr (Turning Circle) 1000 1230 1600 
Efail Fach Colliers 1005 1235 1605 
Cimla Castle Drive 1011 1241 1611 
Cimla Fire Station  1014 1244 1614 
Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 1024 1254 1624 

 
 
 

Neath - Pontrhydyfen  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 0925 1155 1525 
Cimla Fire Station  0935 1205 1535 
Cimla Castle Drive 0938 1208 1538 
Efail Fach Colliers 0944 1214 1544 
Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0950 1220 1550 

 
 
 

Pontrhydyfen - Neath  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL               
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0755 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 2113 2200 2303 
Tonmawr Turning Circle 0808 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 | | 2207 | 
Efail Fach Colliers 0813 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1911 2116 2211 2305 
Cefn Saeson School 0818 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1914 2118 2214 2308 
Cimla Castle Drive | | | | | | | | | | | | 1917 2121 2217 | 
Cimla Fire Station  0824 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1919 2123 2219 2310 
Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 0832 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1923 2126 2223 2313 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
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Neath - Pontrhydyfen  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL               
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 0725 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1840 2040 2140 2240 
Cimla Fire Station  0728 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1540 1640 1740 1845 2043 2143 2243 
Cimla Castle Drive | | | | | | | | | | | | 1846 2044 2144 2244 
Cefn Saeson School 0730 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1543 1643 1743 1850 2047 2147 2247 
Hunkin Depot 0733 0743 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1546 1646 1746 1852 2050 | 2250 
Tonmawr (Turning Circle) 0737 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1551 1651 1751 1856 2055 | 2254 
Colliers Arms | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2150 | 
Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0745 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1700 1800 1904 2102 2153 2300 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 

 
 

Pontrhydyfen - Neath  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 2113 2200 2303 
Tonmawr Turning Circle 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 | | 2207 | 
Efail Fach Colliers 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1911 2116 2211 2305 
Cefn Saeson School 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1914 2118 2214 2308 
Cimla Castle Drive | | | | | | | | | | | 1917 2121 2217 | 
Cimla Fire Station  0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1919 2123 2219 2310 
Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1923 2126 2223 2313 

 
 
 

Neath - Pontrhydyfen  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1840 2040 2140 2240 
Cimla Fire Station  0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1540 1640 1740 1845 2043 2143 2243 
Cimla Castle Drive | | | | | | | | | | | 1846 2044 2144 2244 
Cefn Saeson School 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1543 1643 1743 1850 2047 2147 2247 
Hunkin Depot 0743 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1546 1646 1746 1852 2050 | 2250 
Tonmawr (Turning Circle) 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1551 1651 1751 1856 2055 | 2254 
Colliers Arms | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2150 | 
Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1700 1800 1904 2102 2153 2300 
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Pontrhydyfen - Neath  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0950 1220 1550 
Tonmawr (Turning Circle) 1000 1230 1600 
Efail Fach Colliers 1005 1235 1605 
Cimla Castle Drive 1011 1241 1611 
Cimla Fire Station  1014 1244 1614 
Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 1024 1254 1624 

 
 
 

Neath - Pontrhydyfen  Service 59 (FCAO059) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 11 0925 1155 1525 
Cimla Fire Station  0935 1205 1535 
Cimla Castle Drive 0938 1208 1538 
Efail Fach Colliers 0944 1214 1544 
Pontrhydyfen Oakwood 0950 1220 1550 

 
 


